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Voting Intention:
January 2023

How do you intend to vote in the General Election? Will you vote...?

Headline voting intention

Labour

Conservative

Lib Dems

Green

Other

Labour lead = +25

9%
I 5%
. 10%

All giving a voting intention

Labour

Conservative

Lib Dems

Green

Other

Labour lead = +22

49%

27%

6%

8%

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023; Headline Voting Intention: all 9/10 certain to vote, always/usually/it depends vote in General Elections = 639. Margin of error is
displayed at +/- 4% All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance
that the true value of a party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that they lie within 2 points. This is especially important to keep in mind
when calculating party lead figures.
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Headline voting intention:
Since the 2015 General Election

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

% Corbyn elected May as PM Johnson as PM Starmer elected

(Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19) (Apr 20)
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Base: c. :800 British adults 18; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in
General Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019
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Headline voting intention:
January ‘04 - January ‘23

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

% Starmer Truss  Sunak
elected asPM asPM
(Apr 20) (Sept 22) (Oct 22)

J .
.

J\/ B 26% Conservative

Cameron elected Brown as PM Miliband elected Corbyn elected May as PM Johnson as PM

(Dec 05) (June 07) (Sept 10) (Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19)
60

January 2023
B 51% Labour

\/ . J\/, 9% Lib Dem
KA N s ren

. — 2% Reform UK

I General Election

Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in General
Elections.

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Satisfaction with leaders and the Government: January 2023

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way.... is running the country / doing his job
as Prime Minister /Leader of the Labour Party?

Rishi Sunak Keir Starmer The Government

Dissatisfied

Don’t know 23%

20%

10%
Satisfied Net =-29 Net = -3 Net = -62
-4 swing + 1.5 swing + 1.5 swing
from December 2022 from December 2022 from December 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023. Swing is calculated as the average of change in % “satisfied” and % “dissatisfied” &
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Rishi Sunak:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Rishi Sunak is doing his job as Prime Minister?

January 2023

Among all
100
90
26% 80
Satisfied 70
60
20% 50
Don’t know
40
30
55%
Dissatisfied 20
10
Net = -29 0

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023
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November 2022 — January 2023

./

Nov-22

— B 55%

Dissatisfied

Dec-22

26%

Satisfied

Jan-23

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor



Rishi Sunak:
Satisfaction amongst Conservative supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Rishi Sunak is doing his job as Prime Minister?

January 2023 November 2022 — January 2023
100
90
61% 80
Satisfied 70
61%
60 Satisfied
11% 0
Don’t know
40
30
28% — .
Dissatisfied 20 28%
| Dissatisfied
10
Net = +33 0
~N N ™
~N N N
Base: 197 Conservative Party supporters aged 18+, 18-25 January 2023 é g .5)%

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net satisfaction with Prime Ministers (1979-2023)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as Prime Minister?

Sunak
Blair 1
1
1

May :

""""" [

Cameron

Major
&

Brown -
w
2
w0

Thatcher =
Q
=

Johnson S

Truss

Sunak

D

Number of months after becoming prime minister

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month M
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Net satisfaction with the Government (1979 — 2023)
How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country?

Sunak’s Gov
Blair’s gov

Cameron’s gov

Thatcher’s gov . . A /\\ JA\
A '
)

Brown’s gov

uonoejsnes 1aN

Major’s gov

Johnson’s gov

Truss’ gov

Sunak’s gov
. ]

Number of months after assuming government

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

January 2023 June 2020 - January 2023

100
90
37%
Satisfied 80
70
23% 60
Don’t know 50 409
Dissatisfied
40
40%
0)
Dissatisfied 30 Sais{?ed
20
Net = -3 10
0
Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023 8 8 8 8 ai a Rl' a cF\} g g g g g ﬁ %
E 98 99 5 c B c g5 >3 a 2 ¢
3268823268253 g25

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction amongst Labour supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

January 2023 June 2020 - January 2023

100
90
58%
Satisfied 80
70
20% 60 58%
Don’t k Satisfied
on’t know 50
40
22%
Dissatisfied 30 22%
20 Dissatisfied
Net = +36 10
0

Base: 390 Labour Party supporters aged 18+, 18-25 January 2023

O O O O dA «d «oH = +H N N N N N N ™
Qg g g g g g o g q o q o o o o
C O B O O =5 ¢ O B cC = < OB O &
S 38 O © 2 S :58 T 2 S :8 O &
a g A oL < 5 Z n < s g a »

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders
(1980 — 2023)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his job as leader of the ... Party?

Starmer

Starmer Cameron
. ]
Corbyn Howard
- = c /N
§e)
Miliband Duncan-smith ‘g
)%
Blair Hague 3
"""""" [}
pd
Smith
Kinnock
Foot

Number of months after becoming opposition leader

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Ed Davey:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Ed Davey is doing his job as leader of the Liberal
Democrats?

January 2023 September 2020 — January 2023

100
90
19%
Satisfied 80
70
50% 60
Don’t know 50
40
30% |30%
Dissatisfied 30 Dissatisfied
) 20 19%
Net =-11 10 Satisfied
0
Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023 Q 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8§ § 8§ 8§ ¥ 8§82
& > ¢ £ >3 a 2 o 5 ¢ o B O &
8282838588 232063S5

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Economic Optimism Index

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get
worse over the next 12 months?

January 2023 January 2007 — January 2023
80
S7%
Get worse
S57%
16% Get worse
Stay the
same
24%
Improve
24%
3% Improve
Don’t know
16%
EOI =-33 Stay the same

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023
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Net optimism

-33%

Index

IMISM

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month

0
0
0

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get

worse over the next 12 months?

Economic Opt
(1998-2023)

40
20
2
4
-60
-80

€20z uer
Zeog dss
zeoz ke
Zeoz uer
120z das
T20zZ Reiy
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Has the cost of living crisis reached its peak?

Some people say that the impact of the cost of living crisis in Britain has already reached its
peak and things will slowly begin to recover. Others disagree and say that the worst is still to

come. Which of these statements is closest to your opinion?

IThe worst is
still to come

IThe impact of the crisis has
already reached its peak

January 2023

March 2012* (asked about economic crisis)

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023. * *In March 2012, the question asked was: Some people say that the impact of the economic crisis in Britain has already reached its peak and things will slowly begin
to recover. Others disagree and say that the worst is still to come. Which of these statements is closest to your opinion?
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Prime Minister material?

On balance, do you agree or disagree ... has what it takes to be a good Prime Minister?

: Net
Agree Disagree Agree

Rishi Sunak 43% -11
_39

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023 Source: Ipsos Political Monitor a
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Prime Minister material? Among own party supporters

On balance, do you agree or disagree ... has what it takes to be a good Prime Minister?

Agree Disagree

Keir Starmer 2%

Rishi Sunak

Boris Johnson

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023 Including Conservative party supporters (197) and Labour party supporters (390).
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Net
Agree

+54

+47

+18




Does the Leader of the Opposition have what it
takes it to be a good Prime Minister?

On balance, do you agree or disagree that Keir Starmer has what it takes to be a good Prime Minister?

80%
70%
60% Keir January 2023
Starmer
50%
Jeremy Corbyn 37%
0 .
40% Disagree
30%
36%
20% Agree
10%
0%
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Base: c.1,000 British adults each month Source: Ipsos Political Monitor a
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Does Rishi Sunak have what it
takes it to be a good Prime Minister?

On balance, do you agree or disagree that Rishi Sunak has what it takes to be a good Prime Minister?

60% Sunakbecomes BM January 2023
|
51% |
50% I
| 43%
20% 36% ) Disagree
30% 32%
0
29%  29% i N
20% 26% - gree
Y 22% 22% !
|
10% I
i
0% :
> 0V 0OzZ2 0« 1 r2 e >T 000204 1T P> e >0 020
§823283888 8595322838888 5 65322853
SEONBRRRERRPRRERRINNBNRNRIRRNMNRNRRG

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor a
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Does Rishi Sunak have what it takes it to be a good
Prime Minister? Among Conservative supporters

On balance, do you agree or disagree that Rishi Sunak has what it takes to be a good Prime Minister?

Sunak becomes PM
90%
January 2023
80%
0% 65%
00% Agree
50%
40%
30% 24% 23% 3%
20%
18%
10% I )
0 Disaqgree
0% 10% 9
> 0V 0O Z U M TP 9 >PWOZUc T ZTP>PZI o >0 Z2 0
6§63 R228558R25 565322855 8R25 286382285
N ! N N ! N N
SBOBBHBBH{EHHBEHBBNBBNRNNBBNBBQ\)

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor &
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Does the leader of the Conservative party have
what it takes it to be a good Prime Minister?

On balance, do you agree or disagree that Rishi Sunak has what it takes to be a good Prime Minister?

80%
70%
: Rishi Sunak
60% Theresa Boris shi Suna
May January 2023
0% Johnson
° 43%
40% x Disagree
30% °
/ 32%
0
20% Liz Agree
0
10% Truss
0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Base: c.1,000 British adults each month Source: Ipsos Political Monitor M
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Who would make
the most capable
Prime Minister?

Who do you think would make
the most capable Prime Minister,
the Conservative’s Rishi Sunak,
or Labour’s Keir Starmer ?

27 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | January 2023

Jan 2023
Nov-22

Sept 2022

July 2022
Jan 2022
Dec 2021
Sept 2021
March 2021
June 2020

11 Dec '19
6 Dec '19
Nov 2019
Sept 2019
July 2019

June 2019

Sept 2018
July 2017
June 2017
June 2017
May 2017
April 2017

Sept 2015

Rishi Sunak Keir Starmer
Liz Truss Keir Starmer
Boris Johnson Keir Starmer
Boris Johnson Jeremy Corbyn
. 43%
- A%
. B2%]
. 51%

Theresa May

Jeremy Corbyn

I
E
EE
E
23%

37%

N
w

36%
35%
29%
23%
Jeremy Corbyn

S
<
o
O
QD
3
o
(@]
>

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023 Source: Ipsos  Political Monitor



Who would make the most capable Prime Minister?

Who do you think would make the most capable Prime Minister, the Conservative’s
Rishi Sunak, or Labour’s Keir Starmer ?

70%
o - January 2023
David Boris Stlz(rarlwzer ’
o Cameron Theresa Johnson
Ma
y 39%
1o%s Keir Starmer
. Jeremy 33%
Corbyn W Rishi Sunak
S0 Ed Miliband
10%

0%
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month M
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What do the party leaders stand for?

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| don’t know what ... stands for

IAgree

Keir Starmer

IDisagree

Rishi Sunak

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023
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What do the party leaders stand for: Trends

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| don’t know what ... stands for

Agree Disagree

38%
44%

Jan-23 40%
Jul-22 40%

Jun-22 47% 37%

w) v3) )

2 S )

N K =.
(& w

O o &

=1 H | E
-

o Mo ~

(@]

S >

Apr-15 -7 7Y 6w ]

eogkl ===zl 0 34%)] s8%

Aug-13 [ 17 5% |
Keir Starmer

Jan-23 EEZ

Jul-22 EZ

Jun-22 123% |
Ed Miliband

Apr-15

Oct-13

Aug-13

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023
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Is the leader of the
opposition ready to
be Prime Minister?

To what extent, if at all, do you
agree or disagree with the
following?

Keir Starmer is ready to be
Prime Minister

31 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | January 2023

Jan ‘23

Apr
Jan
Feb

Nov

May '
May '

Feb
Nov
Jun
Apr
May

Apr
Jan
Jun
Jan

Dec

‘22
‘22
21

19
Sep'

15
14
14
13
11

‘97
‘97
‘96
‘96
'94

Agree Disagree

Keir Starmer

4%
B
Jeremy Corbyn

Ed Miliband

Tony Blair

34%
35%
32%
34%
28%

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023 Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

00000000 53% 4% 000000000




Is the current Government competent?

To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following? The word
“competent” is an accurate description of the current Government

Net
Agree Disagree Agree
Under Rishi Sunak
Under Boris Johnson
August 2020 40% -4

Under Boris Johnson

September 2019 22%

N
~

66%

Under David Cameron

April 2015 46% +0

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

32 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | January 2023



Would there be chaos with a Labour Government?

To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following? There would be chaos
If a Labour government was elected at the next General Election

Net

Agree Disagree Agree
Under Keir Starmer
Under Keir Starmer
Under Jeremy Corbyn

September 2019 +17
Under Ed Miliband

April 2015 36% -16

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Who would you be better off under? Conservatives vs. Labour

Do you think you and your family would be better off under a Conservative government or
a Labour government, or do you think it would make no difference?

A Labour It would make no A Conservative
Government difference Government

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023 a
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The Conservative government and the next General Election

Thinking about the outcome of the next General Election, which of the following, if any, comes closest
to your view?

The Conservative government and the next

10% General Election

The Conservative government has
done a good job and there is no need
for change at the next election

11%

The Conservative government has
done a good job, but it is time
for a change at the next election

15%

The Conservative government has
done a poor job but the next
election is not the time for change

55%

The Conservative government has
done a poor job and it is
time for a change at the next election

3% I
Don’t know

6% I
None of these
Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 18-25 January 2023 a
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Total: The Conservative government 0
has done a good job 21%

Total: The Conservative government 0
has done a poor job 70%

Total: The next election is
0
not time for a change 25/0

Total: The next election is
0
time for a change 66%
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